02-26-2004



RE

Form **PTO-1594**

2/2/10/
LS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	646006	U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	▼	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Credit Suisse First Boston, acting through its Cayman Islands Branch, as Administrative Agent Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other National Banking Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Name: Carewell Internal Address: Street Address: _30 City: Westport Individual(s) citiz Association General Partner Limited Partners	s of receiving party(ies) Industries, Inc. O Nyala Farms Road State: _CT_Zip: _06880 zenship ship te_NY
Other Release of Trademark Security Execution Date: 02/19/04 Interests	If assignee is not domicil representative designation (Designations must be a	led in the United States, a domestic on is attached: Yes No separate document from assignment) dress(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Continuation of item 4 attached Additional number(s) attached	continuation	istration No.(s) See on of item 4 attached
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Linda R. Kastner	6. Total number of ap	
Internal Address: c/o Latham & Watkins LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41) <u>\$</u> 240.00
Suite 5800, Sears Tower	✓ Enclosed	
	Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
Street Address:233 S. Wacker Drive	8. Deposit account nu	mber:
City: Chicago State: IL Zip:60606	THE SPACE	
9. Signature.	I TIO SPACE	
7/2004 JJALLAN2 00000001 75834292 2:8522 25.00 0P 120.00 0P	gnature la	JUSTOK Date
	er sheet, attachments, and documen	. 5

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

1 00:8591 9 90:3599

40.00 GP 175.00 GP

Rafung Refs 22/23/3004 | MAETACHE | 0000134359

Continuation of Item 4

La companya di Santana		TETRADEM	Mis:	
Mark	Registration No./ Application No.	Status	Registration Date/ Application Date	Owner
DENTAX PLUS	75834292	Intent to Use Notice of Allowance – Issued	October 29, 1999	Carewell Industries, Inc.
SPRING CLEAN & Design	2053628	Registered	April 15, 1997	Carewell Industries, Inc.
SPRING CLEAN	2037951	Registered	February 11, 1997	Carewell Industries, Inc.
DENTAX	2104218	Registered	October 7, 1997	Carewell Industries, Inc.
BECAUSE YOUR SMILE DESERVES CUSTOM CARE	1988424	Registered	July 23, 1996	Carewell Industries, Inc.
CLEAN STREAM	2007049	Registered	October 8, 1996	Carewell Industries, Inc.
WHITE CLOUD	2070125	Registered	June 10, 1997	Carewell Industries, Inc.
DENTAX	2162261	Registered	June 2, 1998	Carewell Industries, Inc.
DENTAX	1593080	Renewed	April 24, 1990	Carewell Industries, Inc.

Schedule A-1

Release of Trademark Security Interest (Carewell Industries, Inc.)

LA3:1060850.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002800 FRAME: 0933

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

This Release of Trademark Security Interests is dated as of February 19, 2004. Reference is hereby made to the Grant of Trademark Security Interest (the "Grant"), dated as of May 22, 2001, by and between, Carewell Industries, Inc. ("Assignor"), and Credit Suisse First Boston, acting through its Cayman Islands Branch, as Administrative Agent (the "Assignee") recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 30, 2001 on Reel/Frame No. 002308/0729.

Assignee hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Assignor that the security interest granted by Assignor in the collateral set forth in the Grant (the "Trademark Collateral") including, without limitation, the security interest granted in the Trademark's listed on the attached Schedule A, is terminated and released, and that Assignee hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Grant in the Trademark Collateral.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

LA3:1060850.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002800 FRAME: 0934

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interests to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representatives as of the date first above written.

CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON, acting through its Cayman Islands Branch, as Administrative Agent, as Assignee

By:

Name Title:

) l

By: __ Name:

Title: DINECTOR

SCHEDULE A RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

	and the same property of	US TRADEMARKS			
Mark	Registration No./ Application No.	Status	Registration Date/ Application Date	Owner	
DENTAX PLUS	75834292	Intent to Use Notice of Allowance – Issued	October 29, 1999	Carewell Industries, Inc.	
SPRING CLEAN & Design	2053628	Registered	April 15, 1997	Carewell Industries, Inc.	
SPRING CLEAN	2037951	Registered	February 11, 1997	Carewell Industries, Inc.	
DENTAX	2104218	Registered	October 7, 1997	Carewell Industries, Inc.	
BECAUSE YOUR SMILE DESERVES CUSTOM CARE	1988424	Registered	July 23, 1996	Carewell Industries, Inc.	
CLEAN STREAM	2007049	Registered	October 8, 1996	Carewell Industries, Inc.	
WHITE CLOUD	2070125	Registered	June 10, 1997	Carewell Industries, Inc.	
DENTAX	2162261	Registered	June 2, 1998	Carewell Industries, Inc.	
DENTAX	1593080	Renewed	April 24, 1990	Carewell Industries, Inc.	

Schedule A-1

Release of Trademark Security Interest (Carewell Industries, Inc.)

RECORDED: 02/26/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002800 FRAME: 0936